
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3198
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2005
U.G.C. GRANTS TO UNIVERSITIES
Sidhu Shri Navjot Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received representations from various Universities in Punjab and Government of Punjab for the restoration of UGC grant stopped earlier;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) to (c): No, Sir. According to the information furnished by the University Grants Commission (UGC), the grants allocated/ released under General Development Assistance Scheme during Xth Plan period to the three

Universities of Punjab State under Section 2 (f) and 12 (b) are as under:-

(Rs. in lakh)

Sl  Name   of the      X Plan       Grants released
No  University       Allocation     (2002-05) upto 10.8.2005


1  Guru  Nanak  Dev  429.00         343.20
   University


2  Panjab            489.70         391.76
   University


3  Punjabi           370.50         222.30
   University
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